## Before the FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20554

In the Matter of	)
Smart Telecard, Inc.	) )
Application for authority pursuant	<b>File No.:</b> ITC-214-20111107-00343
to Section 214 of the	)
Communications Act of 1934,	)
as amended, for global authority	)
to operate as an international	)
facilities-based and resale carrier	)
	)

## <u>Amendment – Notice of Name Change of Licensee</u> (Information pursuant to 47 CFR § 63.18)

The following information is an amendment to information previously filed by Smart Telecard, Inc. (herein called "Licensee") in accord with **47 CFR § 63.18** under application for international authority which was granted to Licensee on December 9, 2011 under **ITC-214-20111107-00343**. On December 30, 2011, the Licensee changed its official corporate name with the **State of Delaware** from Smart Telecard Inc. to SMT Telecom, Inc. due to a name conflict with a pre-existing business in the field of telecommunications that held prior rights to the trade name and branded name. While the licensee did not file with the Commission an Amendment and Notice of Name Change since that time, Licensee however did update its FRN and Form 499 ID to ensure current information with the Commission's records. The Licensee now desires to cure any confusion on the Commission's records within the International Bureau created by this oversight.

Therefore, pursuant to **47 CFR § 63.18(a)** the Revised name, address and telephone number of the Applicant is now as follows:

Name:

SMT Telecom, Inc.

Address: State, City, Zip Code: Tel: 16192 Coastal Highway Lewes, DE 19958 (224) 764–9744

Pursuant to **47 CFR § 63.18(b): SMT Telecom, Inc.** continues to be a the same corporation organized under the laws of the **State of Delaware** as on its original application.

Pursuant to 47 CFR § 63.18(c): Correspondence concerning this amendment should be sent to:

Edward A. Maldonado, Esq. - Regulatory Counsel for Applicant MALDONADO LAW GROUP LAW OFFICES OF EDWARD A. MALDONADO, P.A. 800 Douglas Road, Suite 149 Coral Gables, Florida, 33134 Tel: (305) 477-7580 Fax: (305) 477-7504

Respectfully submitted,

Smart Telecard, Inc.

By: <u>/s/ Sadruddin Hemani /s/</u> Name **Mr. Sadruddin Hemani** Title: **Owner of Smart Telecard, Inc.** 

By and through its attorney:



/s/ Edward A. Maldonado /s/ Edward A. Maldonado, Esq. MALDONADO LAW GROUP 800 Douglas Road, Suite 149, Coral Gables FL 33134 Tel: 305-477-7580 Fax: 305-477-7504 Toll-Free: 1+ (877) 245-6326 www.maldonado-group.com